ORDINANCE NO. 1379

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER John Evenden

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF LICENSES, FEES, AND FINES AND AMENDING ALL OTHER ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section L. That all licenses, fees, and fines provided either by ordinance or by the charter of the City of Warrenton shall from and after the passage of this ordinance be paid to the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, and all such licenses, fees, and fines so collected by the Auditor and Police Judge shall be paid by him to the general fund of the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby amended so as to provide that licenses, orfines collected shall be paid to the Auditor and Police Judge and not to any other person if another person is so designated in such ordinances or ordinance.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this / day of October, 1929.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this day of October, 1929.

Mayor of the city of Warrenton

Attest:

Auditor and Police